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Attendance  
 

Congratulations to Year 4 for having the best attendance again this week with a fantastic 99.3%.  
 

Overall, school attendance stands at 95.4% this week, which is much lower than last week. 
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Greenheart Learning Partnership  
 

Greenheart Learning Partnership, the Multi-Academy Trust that Pye 
Green are proud to be part of, are a family of 10 primary schools.  
Each week, I would like to share with you some of the Partnership 

updates. 
 

Mr Nugent, alongside other members of our Greenheart primary schools, met with staff from JCB to 
discuss potential projects our children could become involved in during the year. This is an exciting 
opportunity – watch this space for more information.  
 
Mrs Yates and Mr Davies formed a working group with a member of the Greenheart Executive 
Leadership Team and staff from Featherstone Academy to begin to draft plans for holiday provision at 
Pye Green academy for our pupils. We are looking to hopefully begin this during the Easter break. Please 
look out for more information regarding this soon.  

 

Celebration Assembly  
 

Today, we held our first Celebration Assembly of the term with Years 1, 2 and 3 coming together to share the 
successes of their class mates. 

 
Congratulations to:- 

 
Ella, Morgan, Charlie, Grace H, Imogen, Joseph, Viktor, Lilly-Mae, Zakk, Eddie, 

Edith and Brandon 
 

 
 
 

Parents’ Evening  
 

Tuesday 24th October & Wednesday 25th October 3.30-6.00pm 

 
We are aware that Y6 staff will be at Laches Wood this week therefore Y6 meetings will be held on  

Tuesday 17th and Thursday 19th October.  
 

We will be sending letters out for you to request appointments soon.  
Please return appointment requests by Monday 16th October. 
Spare letters are available from the school office. 

 

Celebrating Achievement  
 

In the entrance hall, we have a cabinet ready to be filled with ‘proud moments’. Please send any photographs or 
certificates with a brief description of what your child has achieved to the main school office. We will then display 

the achievements for all to see. These will be changed monthly.  
 

If your child has a medal or trophy they would like to be displayed in the 
cabinet this can also be arranged.  

 
Please email cdowning@pga.greenheartlearning.org 

 or tsnell@pga.greenheartlearning.org  
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Sammy Sweetcorn visited our pupils in 
the dinner hall today to encourage 
them to eat their vegetables. The 

pupils were very excited   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

School Car Park  
 

During all times of the school day, the car park is extremely busy. Please remember 
that only parents with permission should be parking on the car park when dropping off 

or collecting pupils.  

 

Let’s Talk  
 

A great way to develop your child’s critical thinking and debating  
skills at home is by initiating thoughtful discussions.  

 
If you could change one thing about the world,  

what would it be? 
 

Upcoming Events – More Details to Follow 
 

Monday 25th September – Staffordshire University Academy Open Evening  
Thursday 28th September – PTFA Annual General Meeting 4.30pm  
Thursday 28th September – Hednesford Valley Open Morning 9.30am  
Wednesday 11th October – Nasal Flu Sprays  
Monday 16th October Y5 Bikeability   
Tuesday 17th October Bikeability  
Wednesday 18th October – PTFA Disco  
Thursday 19th October – School Photographs  
Week Beginning Monday 23rd October – Y6 Laches Wood  
Tuesday 24th October – Parents’ Evening (Y6 will take place a different week) 
Wednesday 25th October – Parents’ Evening (Y6 will take place a different week) 
Friday 27th October – Break up for Half Term  
Monday 13th November – Anti Bullying Week Begins  
Friday 17th November – Y1 Museum Trip 
Saturday 2nd December – Hednesford Christmas Event 12-6pm  
Friday 8th December – Non-Uniform Day  
Friday 15th December – PTFA Christmas Fair 3.30-5.00pm 
Tuesday 19th December – Whole School Pantomime and Christmas Jumper Day  



 

 

  

School Year 2023 to 2024 
 

Autumn Term 2023 
 

Half Term: Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December - Friday 5th January 

Friday 22nd December - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 3)  

Please note this is a change of date. 

 
Spring Term 2024 
 
Monday 8th January - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 4 – TBC) 

Term Starts: Tuesday 9th January 

Half Term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term Ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

 
Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8th April 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May   

Term Ends: Friday 19th July   

Monday 22nd July - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 5) 

Holiday: Monday 22nd July – Friday 30th August 

 



 

Week One Date W/C 25/09/2023  

Primary 
Menu 

Week 1 

MONDAY 
 

TUESDAY 
 

WEDNESDAY  
 

 
 

THURSDAY 
 
 

 

 

FRIDAYS 
 
 

Main 
Course 
(Red) 

Pork Sausages 

& gravy 

Mashed 

Potatoes 

BBQ Chicken 

Pasta Diced 

Potatoes 

Roast 

Chicken, 

Roast 

Potatoes, 

Stuffing & 

Gravy 

Spaghetti 

Bolognaise 

Garlic & Herb 

Bread 

Chicken 

Nuggets 

Potato 

Crunchies 

Pasta 

Vegetarian 
Main 

Course 
(Green) 

Pasta 

Neapolitan 

Crusty Bread 

Vegan 

Sausage Roll  

Pasta 

Diced 

Potatoes 

Vegetarian 

Sausage 

Vegetable 

Goujons 

Potato 

Wedges 

Cheese & 

Tomato Pizza  

Potato 

Crunchies  

Pasta 

Yellow 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Vegetables 

Sweetcorn, 

Brocolli, 

Baked Beans 

Green Beans, 

Cauliflower, 

Baked Beans 

Baked Beans, 

Fresh 

Carrots, 

Garden Peas 

Garden Peas, 

Brocolli, 

Baked Beans 

Sweetcorn, 

Green Beans, 

Baked Beans 

Sandwich 
Option 
(Blue) 

Ham      

Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Tuna      

Packed Lunch 

Ham           

Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Dessert 

Angel Delight 

Choc Vanilla 

Mousse 

 

Waffle 

Iced Cake 

with sprinkles 

 

Cookie 

Selection 

A selection of 

chilled frozen 

& fresh fruit 

desserts 


